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LETTER

FROM TEHEK

POST-MASTER GENERAL,

TRANSAITTING

Qq List

OF TAE

NAMES OF PERSONS WHO HAVE MADE CONTRACTS

FOR CARRYING THE

MAIL OF THE UNITED STATES,

SIKCE THE

LAST DAY OF DECEMBER, 1804.

SHEWIXG

THE TERMS AND DURATION

OF

EACH CONTRACT, RESPECTIVELY,

MADE IN

PURSUANCE OF A RESOLUTION OF THE HOUSE,

OF THE THIRTFENTH INSTANT.

N S~

MARCH 20, 1806.
Read, and ordered to lie on the table. .

CITY OF WASHINGTON:

A, & G. WAY, PRINTERS.




221.

General Podt-Office,

M.rcH 19, 1806.

Honorable Nathaniel Macon,
Speaker of the house of representatizes.

SIR,
IN obedience to the resolution of the house, passed on the
13th instant, I have the honor to trensmit herewith a report, giving the

names of persons who have made contracts for carrying the mail of the

United States, since the last day of December, 1804, and shewing the

terms and duration of each contract.

I am, sir, with the highest esteem and respect,

Your most obedient servant,

GIDN. GRANGER.




LIST of the names of persons who have made contracts for carrying the mails of the United States, since the last dcy of De-
cember, one thousand eight hundred and four, shewing the terins and duration of each contract, respectively.
Amount of
Time of making.| Contractors Names. Routes. Duration of Contracts. ‘;';Z';tafbfgf'
January 14, 1805. | Abner Dill, Wilmington and Milford, April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807. 800
Milford Northampton c. h. .
Do. William Russell, Georgetown Camden, g - do. - 1.440
Georgetown Lewistown,

Do. David Witherspoon, Wilmington Chestertown, - do. - 800
Do. Joseph Huzza, Easton Fredcrica, - do. - 300
Do. Richard Newman, Chestertown to Easton, - do. - 500
Do. Peter Orndorf, Baltimore Fredericktown, - do. N 7
Do. William Scott and Co. Fredericktown, York & Lancaster, . do. - 940
Do. George Gressinger, Fredericktown Chambersburg, - do. - 1.100
Do. Peter Williams, Hagerstown, Romney, - do. . 590
Do. William Wooddy, Baltimore Leesburg, - do. - 400
Do. Ditto, Fredericktown do. - do. - 160 re
Do. Archibald M¢Avicker, Do. Martinsburg, . do. . 260 Q
Do. John Reardon, Hartford Bel Air - do. - 75
Do. Andrew Snyder, Baltimore Annapolis, - do. - 428
Do. William Stephens, Annapolis St. Leonards, - do. . 390
Do. Wiiliam Haddaway, jr. | Annapolis Salisbury, - do. - 1.050
Do. Thomas Dixon, Washington Brookville, - do. . 132
Do. Henry Winemiller, Washington Fredericktown, - do. - 860
Do. Joseph Simmes, Washington St. Innigocs, - do. - 800
Do. Henry Cook, Washington Annapolis, . do. - 600
Do. Thomas Dixon, Upper Marlboro’ Chaptico, . do. 420
Do. William Bawcutt, Hagerstown Staunton, . do. . 1.000
Do. Anthony Moore, Alexandria Winchester - do. - 600
Lo John Love, Alexandria Fairfax c. h. . co. . 124
Do. * George Jackson, Washington Chilicotha, - do, . 4.250

* Norz. By alate agreement with the contractor, the contract for Washington and Chilicotha is tobe vacated on the 1si duy v, April, 1806.




LIST, CONTINUED.

Amount of
Time of making.| Contractors Names. Routes. Duration of Contracts. axfpff;'
January 14, 1805, | Alexander M‘Kinley, Romney and Pendleton, April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807. 350
Do. David Jamison, Marietta, Wood c. h. - do. - 60
Do. George Jackson, Clarksburg Randolph c. h. - do. - 200
Deo. John Long, Fredericksburg Paris - do. - 330
Do. Adam Mitchell, Leesburg Madison c. h. - do. - 480
Do. Benjamin Shackleford, Fredericksburg Winchester, - do. - 500
Do. John Love, Washington Prospect hill, - do. - 140
Do. Benjamin Shackleford, | Culpeper New Market, - do. - 280
Do. Joseph Pollard, junr. Fredericksburg Goochland, - do. - 450
Do. John Benson, Ditto, ' Laytons - do. - 280
Do. Matthew Glenn, Laytons Yorktown, - do. - 672
Do. Henry Toler, Fredericksburg Kilmarnock, - do. - 650
Do. John M. White, Tappahannock Richmond c. h. - do. - 150
Do. Goalder Puller, Bowling Green New Kentc. h. . do. - 288
Do. John Wooddy, Richmond Tappahannock, - do. - 250
Do. Ditto, Dunkirk Matthews c. h. - “do. - 450
Do. Francis H. Daney, Richmond Charles City c. h. - do. . 170
Do. Joseph Pollard, junr. Richmond Fincastle, - do. - 1.550
Do. Elisha Wooddy, Richmond Farmville, - do. . 450
Do. John Wooddy, Powhattan Halifax c. h. . do. . 625
Do. Robert Snoddy, Prince Edward New London, . do. . 400
Do. Thomas Barnett, Halifax Lenox Castle, . de. . 350
Do. Robert Rogers, Halifax Liberty, - do. - 700
Do. Berjamin Forsyth, Henry c. h. Germanton, - do. . 140
Do. John Ligon, Petersburg, Brookington and Halifax, - do. - 376
Do. Robert Wallace, Harrisville and Marshallville, . do. . 440
Do. Alexander Madill, Harrisville Halifax, . do. . 550
Do. \ James Crichlow, Petersburg Murfreesboro’ . do. - 428
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Do.

Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
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| Andrew Forborn,

William Ghalson,
Matthias E. Sawyer,
Micajah Clark,
John Wise,

John G. Nelscn,

George Haller,
James Newell,
Matthias E. Sawyer,
Grey Judkias,
Jacob Canady,

Seth Hovey,

John S. West,

Ditto,

William Pierce,
Lemucl Long,
Joseph Pippin,
William Burt,
William Hogan,
John met;?:n
Josiah Dilliard,
John Lineback,
Jesse Lester,
James Patton,
Joseph England,
Gceorge H. Hynds,

Ditto,

Ditto,

Ditto,

Ditto,
Alcxander M‘Gilbert,
John M‘Caw,
Thomas Thompson,
Duncan Mac Rae,

Ditto,

Petersburg City Point,
Smithficld Hicksford,
Norfdk Edenton,
Charlottesville Lynchburg,
Staunton Lewisburg,
Lewisburg and Sciota Sait Works,
Staunton, Wiythe c. h. and Abingdon, §
Wythe c. h. and Salem, N. C.
Suffolk Edenton,
Washington Edenton,
Washington Newbern,
Washington Woodstock,
Newbern Wilmington,
Newbern Beaufort,
‘Warrenton Scuppernong,
Haiif: enton,
Warrenton Washington,
Halifax Enfield,
Raleigh Hillsboro’
Hiilsboro’ Salem.
Raleigh Marrirciille,
Warranton Salisbury,
Salem Morgantown,
Wilkes Ash c. h.
Salisbury Morgantown,
Morgantown Knoxville, T.
Oresville Hazlepatch,
Blountsville Knoxville,
Oresville Newport,
Jonesboro’ Elizabethtown,
Morgantown Pendleton c. h.
Charlottc York c. h.
Raleigh Newbern,

Fayetteville, Elizabethtown & Wilmington,

Ditto, Andersville and ditto,

[ R I R B |
5886
[ T I TR B

Oct. 1st, 1805, to Oct. 1st, 1809,
in 2 stage.

Acpril 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807.

April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1809.

May 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807.

April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807.
- do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do. R

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
- do.

April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 18006.
April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807.
- do. -

- do. .

o do. -

140

Q4

5C0
576

¢ s.006

420
890
800
220

160
650

(o

)

100
400
390
250
860
450
15C
485

2.350

600
150
1.000
600
459

f7




LIST, CONTINUED.

Amount of
Time of making.|{  Contractors Names. Routes. Duration of Contracts. atf;razlzct:z; ;;,‘;-
January 14, 1805. | Duncan Mac Rae, Fayetteville and Camden, April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807, 1.200
Do. M. Harvey, Ditto Salisbury - do. - 600
Do. William Johnsorn, Richmond Portsferry - do. - 440
Do. Roling Williamson, Columbia Charleston, - do. - 2.500
Do. Charles Bruce, Ditto Greenville, April 1st, 1805, to Dec. 1st, 1805. 995
Do. Ditto, Ditto ditto Dee. 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807, |- 1.750
Do. Hartwell Macon, Ditto Statesburg, April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807. 575
Do. Ditto, Statesburg Willtown, - do. . 2
Do. Joseph Ashton, Nelsons ferry Campbeltown, - do. - 950
Do. Samuel Greene, Camden Augusta, - do. . 975
Do. Malcolm M<Colm, Charlotte Camden, - do. - 450
Do. James Wood, Edgefield Pendieton, - do. . 740
Do. Joseph Ashton, Coosawhatchie Augusta, - do, - 800
Do. Jeremiah Walker, Augusta Franklin c. h. - do. - 775
Do. Joseph Ashton, Augusta Washington, . do. . } 1.300
Do. itto, Washington Louisville, - do. - )
Do. Charles Bruce, Ditto Jackson c. h. - do. - 330
Do. James Bozeman, Louisville Fort Wilkinson, - do. - 350
Do. William Cocke, Abingdon Kuoxville, April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1809. 1.800
Do. Edward Teele, Knoxville Marysville, April 1st, 1805, to April 1st, 1807, 90
Do. Ditto, Ditto Burvitle, - do. - 90
Do. Benjamin White, Ditto N.shville, - do. - 1.600
Do. William Johnson, Springfield Paimyra, - do, - 200
Do. James Roberts, Dixons Springs Nashville, - do. - 245
Do. Thomas Scott, Lexington Hazlepatch, - do. - 300
Do. James Westerfield, Danville ditto, - do. - 316
Do. Sterling Hill, Windsor Scotland Neck, - do. - 250
May 10, 1805. Joseph \Wheaton, Washington City Coweta, May 10th, 1805, to April 1st, 1807. 9.552
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Julv 10, 1805.
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\ioods Pillsbury,
Dechaven Norton, -
Jomathan Edgarly,
Asaph Kendail,
Ebenczer Phillips,
Simon Hamms,
Asaph Kendall,
Llcazcr Wheelock,
\William Shaw,
Joscph Sanford,
Parmit Blasdel,

W heclock 1nd Billington,
Elcazer Wheclock,
*lathan Clark,

Jonathan Ayre, junr. i

Jonathan Low,

John Thompson,

Josiah Stevens,

Jonathan Bowers,

Jos. & Dearburn Emerson

Jonathan Johnson,

Hallowell
Exeter

Portsmouth, Haverhill and Boston,

Exeter
Salisbury
Newburyport
Rutland
Dirto
Middlcbury
Rutlard
Ditto
Ditto
Bennington
Salem
Ditto
Boston
Salem
Boston
Bellerica
Boston
| Concord

l Leomintser

and Brattictoro’ Va.

Plymouth,
\\')ndhmn,
Hngbg:tc,
Champlainton,
Huntsburg,
Windsor,

\Valpolcg e

Brattleboro’
Pembroke,
Haverhill,
Gloucester,
Marblchead,
Windsor,
Londonderry,
Walpole,
Leominstcr,
Greenfield,

i Oct. 1st, 1805, to Oct. 1st. 180;.

e E SR EE SR EE R RRRERRREEE

do.
do.
Oct. lst 1805, to Feb. 1st, 1806.
Feb. 1st, 1806, to Oct. 1st, 1866.
Oct. 1st, 1805, to Oct. 1st, 1807.
- do. -
- do.
- do.
- do.

do.
do.

1.645

150

450
472
150
159

650
300
250
750
328
254

140
200

500

”y,

‘

520

ety




LIST CONTINUED.

Amount of
Time of making. Contr. ”f’”’ s Names. Routes. Duration of Contracts. atnr’::‘:;‘;f

July 10th, 1505. | Jonas Tower, \Worcester and Battleboro’, October 1, 1805, to October 1, 1807. 320
Do. Joseph Merrick, Brookfield Albany, - do. - 1.126
Do. Morey and Judd, Springfield Kinderhook, - do. - 280
Do. James Steele, Boston Hartford, - do. - 300
Do. Newcomb Kinney, Do. New-Haven, - do. . 2.000
Do. Artemas Fish, Do. New-Bedford, - do. - 750
Do. John Thomas, Do. Plymouth, . do. - 260
Do. Ezra Crowell, Plymouth Provincetown, - do. - 450
Do. Nathan Haward, Sandwich Edgartown, - do. - 600
Do. Tristram Pinkham, New-Bedford ;’::antucket, - do. - 300
Do. Sandwich New-Bcdford, - do. - np s
Do. Thomas Terry, Newport Do. - do. - 565
Do Artemas Fish, Providence Newport, - do. . 1.000
: Job Wilburn, Do. Towerhill, - do. - 200
Do. Sylvester Garit, Newport New-London, - do. - 500
Do. Jocl Pomeroy, Hartford Hudson, - do. 300
Do. Ely and White, Do. New-York, - do. - 720
Do. Isaac Hazen, Litchficld Poughkcepsie, . do. - 168
Do. Newcomb Kinncy, Hartford Chclsea, - do. - 340
Do. Ezckicl Lovejoy, New-York New-Haven, - do. - 1.200
Do. Lconard Perkins, Hartford Plainficld, do. 180
Do. Josiah Rose, Norwich Pomfret, - do. - 100
Do. Jeremiah Stocking, Middlctown Saybrook, - do. 150
Do. Samucl C. Camp, New-Haven Farmington, . do. - 140
Do. Robert Pope, Do. Litchficld, - do. - 120
Do. William Buell, Do. Sheflicld, - do. - 205
Do. Asa Tuylor, Bridgeport and New-Milford, - do. - 130
Do. Ebenczer B. White, Danbury Bennington, . do. - 716

ol



Do.
Do.

Do.

Do.
Do.
Deo.
Do.

Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.
Do.

Isaac T. Recve,

Lovejoy and Nichols,

Trimble and Vanderccf,

Leonard and Jacob Car-
ter,

Samuel S. Freer,

Jabez Bostwick,

Mackay Croswell,

David Bostwick,

Joseph Baker,

Samucl Scely,

Leonard Baker,

William Shaw,

Hugh M‘Fadden,

Jonathan Polley,

Joseph Carpenter,

Jacob Morris,

Nathan Luce,

James Vorhees,

Nathaniel Collins,

John Metcaif,

i Caleb Baker,

Samuel Seelv,
Robert Hayecs,
William M<Calla,
Stephen Bayles,
Sylvester Tewgood,
Jasper Stilwell,
Peter Barber,
Isaac Jennings,
John Perry,
Benaiah Parvin,
William Harvey
Arndt and Miner,
William Burson,

Neiv-York Sagharbor,
Jamaica Southhold,
New-York, Hudson  Albany,

Do.  Catskill Do.
Fishkill Newburg,
Rhinebeck Kingston,
Kingston Meredith,
Hudson Catskill,
Catskill Union,
Athens Canandorque,
Owego Cayuga,
Albany Lansingburg,
Lansingburg, &c. Fairhaven,

Do. &c. to Whitchall,

Do. Sandyhill, and Fairhaven,
Sandyhill Crownpoint,
Albany Union,
Cooperstown Scipio,
Tripshill Johnson,
Utica Oxford,
Canandaigua Niagara,
Unadilla Cooperstown,
Newtown Guneva,
Newark Newtown,
Philadelphia New-York,
Faston, Pa. Newberg,
Rahway New-Providence,
Morristown Somersct,
Trenton Plumstcad,

Do. Philadelphia,
Philadelphia Tuckerton,
Do. Capce Island,
Do. Salem,
I Wilkesbarre Faston,
i Faston Philadelphia,

Oct. 1, 1805,

Oct. 1, 1805,
Do.

to Oct. I, I807.
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. .
do. -
do. -
do. -
do. .
do. -
do. -
do.

do. .
do.

do. -
do. .
do. -
to Oct. 1, 1809.
to Oct. 1, 1807,

%

86

3.500
2.250

120
60
360
65
800

260
225
310
208
275
125
720
250

50
260
550
130
250
325
500
600

80
100
875
240
200
500
160
550
590

IT

.én




LIST CONTINUED.

Amcunt of
Time of making. Contractors Names. Routes. Duration of Contracts. a;’:gf;lpz'
I 35, 1R05. Charles Miner, Wilkesharre - and Union, Oct. 1, 1805, to Oct. 1, 1807. 7

" Do Geuige Weaver, Phizdephia Bethlehem, - do. - 275
Do. William Coleman, Do. Northumberland, - do. - 00
Do. Uriah Spencer, Daintcd post Do. - do. - 676
Do. Charles Burch, Reading Hairishurg, - do. - 267

Do. John Tomlinson, & Co. | Philadelphia Laicaster, |  The price of the former contract was $ 1.000 per

annum. Mr. ‘Tomlinson in his last bid demandedan

increase of 8 500, which was considered as unreason-

alie, and the question is open for further adjustment.
Do. John Ely, Harrisburg Wilkesbarre, Oct. 1, 1805, to Oct. 1, 1807. 576
Do. Christopher Baldy, Northumberland Center Furaace, - do. - 376
Do. John Cadwallader, Harrisburg Alexandriz, - do. - 600
Do. Asahel Ward, Downingtown Brick meeting ho. - do. - 250
Do. Willlam Andcrson, Lancaster Newport, - do. - 156
Do. Thomas Giles, Do. Elkton, - do. - 280
Do. Matthew Winans, Do. Milford, - do. - 700
Do. Richard Parker, York Carlisle, - do. - 290
Do. Sumuel Spangler, Do. Baltimore, - do. - 450
Do. John Galloway, Do. Hagerstown, - do. - 272
Do. Thomas Hetick, Baltimore Chambersburg, - do. - 600
Dao. Do. Chambersburg Drakes, - do. - 400
>o. Simon Drum, jun. Alexandria Greensburg, . do. - 550
Do. Gabricl Nourse, Boonsboro’ M- Connelstowt, - do. - 350
Do. Jumes Clark, Somerset Clarksburg, - do. - 698
Do. Gcorge Manypenny, Union Waynesboro’, - do. - 310
Do. Sylvester Ash, Pittsburg Precgue Isle, - do. - 1.600
Do. John Annawalt, Somerset Berlin, - do. . 56
Do. Benjamin Fatch, Pittsburg Warren, , . do. - 500

ot
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David Abbot,
George Hartman,
Thcemas Haslet,
Andrew hineshall,
George Mectcalf,
John Heckewelder,
Adam Hosack,
Stephen Carey,
Thomas Scott,

Datto,

Ditto,
William Clark,
Andrew Marshall,
George Picket,
Joseph Fickln,

Ditto,

Ditto,

Ditto,
Thomas Luve,
James Weir,

Ditto,

Ditto,
James Westcrfield,
Samuel Newell,
John Matthews,
John E. King,
John Springer,
Elijjah G. Galusha,

Ditto,

Ditto,

Ditto,
Bryan and Morrison,

Ditto,

Ditto,
Pierce and Haskill,
Artemas Fish,

Warren
Cleveland
Brook c. h.
Wheeling
West Liberty
Zanesville
Chilicotha
Ditto
Ditto

‘'Washington

Ditto
Cincinnati
Chilicotha
Frankford

Diito

Gitto

Ditto
Danvillc
Frankfort
Hardenburg

Ditto
Russelleville,
Frarkfort
Standford
Springficld,
Greensburg
Louisviile
Vincennes
Geneva

Ditto
Cape Girardot
Cahokia

Ditto
St. Louis
Worcester
Weymouth

and Cleveland,
Dectroit,
Canfield,
Chilicotha,
Brook c. h.
Gnadenhutten,

Franklinton,
Alexandria,
Cincinnati,

ditto,
Lexington,
Staunton,
Frankford,
Cincinnati,
New Castle,
Hardcenburg,
Shelbyville,
Louisville,
Louisville,
Eddyville,
Nashville,
Cumberland river,
Standford,
Waync c. h.
Russelleville,
Blackburn Springs
Vicennes,
Cahokia,
Capc Girardot,
New Madrid,
Cumberland river,
St. Louis,
Geneva,
St Charles,

Jafliay,
Warren.

Oct.
Dec.
Oct.
Oct.
Dec.
Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

1st, 1805, to Oct. 1st, 1807.
1805, to April, 1807.

1st, 1805, to Oct. 1st, 1807.
1st, 1805, to Oct. 1st, 1809.
18th, 1805, to Oct. 1st, 1807.
1st, 1803, to Oct. 1st, 1807.

- do. -

- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.

do.

-

-

Ist, 1805, to Oct. 1st, 1809.

Ist, 1805, to Oct. 1st,

- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.
- do.

1807.

450
i.560
476
3.000
52
210
170
150

940

488
4.500

166

400

360
250
300

130
225

330
320
550
1.200
220
260

150
500
160
280
290

g1

‘,3."‘



LIST, CONTINUED.

———

Amount of
Time of making.| Comirzctors Names. Route;. Duration of Contracts. a;mual con-
. racs pay.
1 i :
July 10, 1805. | James D. Wescott i Coopersferry and Absecome, Oct. 1st, 1803, to Oct. 1st, 1807. 425
Do. Asher Mincr, Bnistol Quakertoun, - do. - 200
Do. Datro, L-acaster New Hope, - do. - 500
Do. Jamcs Cummings, Alexandria Willamsport, - do. - 409
Deo. Morris, Trumbull & James Bethlchem Berwick, - de. - 350
Do. John Metcalf, ! Exie New Amstcrdam, . do. ] 300
Deo. Thomas Phillips, jusr. | Randolph Franklin, - do. - ! iv0
Do. Robert Snoddy, Prince Edward c. h.  Lvnchbury, - do. - ! 530
Do. Ditto, Campbell c. h. Danville, - do. - i 220
Yo. { Benjumin Forsy th, Wilkamsboro® Caswell c. h - do. - ‘ 185
o, Chris:opher Christophers | Raleigh "Tarboro’ - do. - } 150
Ixe Jamﬁ Blac'.k-\ Greenvillc Ashville, do. ! 280
Deo. % atts an l\c:mng, Pocatali Bcaufort, July lst 1803, to Aoril 1st, 1807. i 500
Do. Raobert Henderson, Fa\cttc\ ilic, Pce D¢ Charleston, Oct. 1st, 1805, 0 Jan. 1st, 1808. | 10.000
Fcb. 8, 18 . Henry Cook, ashmgwn Cay Annapolis, April 1st, 1806, to Apnl 1st, 1807. ! 600
Do. t Tl horaas Harns [ Ar Chestertown, - do. - : 600
Do. ichard Newnun, wn Easton, - do. - ! 500
Do. David Witherspoon, Wilmington Chestertown, - do. - ! 800
Do. John M“Cad, Camden Charleston, do. i 2.200
Do. Jos. Ficklin & B. Joslin, | Nashville Fort Adams, April lst to Oct. 1st, leﬁ 6.500
January, labez Bostwick, Dclhi “Valton, Fcb. 1st, 1806, to Oct. 1st, 1807. 100
March 8, Shoemaker and Elliott, ! Washington City Gandys, April Ist, 1806, to April 1st, 1807. 2.150

Which, in obedicnce to the resolution of the houst of representatives, passed on the 1ith day of the present month, is respectfully submitted.

GENERAL POST-OFFICE, Manca 19th, 1896.

GIDEON GRANGER, Post-master General.

Vi



JGB
Highlight

JGB
Highlight




